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Preschool – 1st Grade
Dianne Fatka, Principal

Thursday, May 9
Preschool Graduation at 6:00

Monday, May 13
1st Grade to Iowa Cubs Game

Preschool Roundup

Tuesday, May 14
1st Grade Mercy Hospital Tour

Wednesday, May 22
Kindergarten to the Zoo

Friday, May 24
Preschool to Honey Creek 

and the Majestic

Monday, May 27
No School-Memorial Day

Wednesday, May 29
Preschool and Central 
Assembly with Dizzy

Thursday, May 30
1st Grade Students Visit Lakeview

Friday, May 31
Preschool and Central

Science Center Assembly

Monday, June 3
Central Movie Morning

Tuesday, June 4
Last Day of School

1:00 Dismissal

Many of the activities listed above 
will begin as soon as the school day 

starts.  Please plan to have your 
child at school by 8:00.

A special thank you 
to the PTO for all 
you have done this 

year!  The PTO 
provides many fun 

and educational 
events that all of 
our students are 

able to enjoy!

Centerville Preschool Roundup 

Monday, May 13

8:30-10:00 or 10:30-12:00

The Centerville Community School District will be 

“rounding up” all preschool children and looking ahead 

to the 2019-2020 school year. Preschool students need 

to be 4 years old by September 15, 2019. 

We’re looking forward to meeting all of our 

future Big Reds!

Please call (641) 856-0749 to reserve your time.

Dear Families,

The 2018-2019 school year is coming to an end, so I 
want to thank you for supporting your child’s educational 
journey.  It takes everyone working together to meet 
their social, emotional, and academic needs as they 
progress through the year. 

I also want to share, I will be retiring at the end of the 
school year.  The decision was not easy because of the 
amazing staff, students, parents, and community 
members of the Centerville School District. I am proud 
to have served as Principal at Central and the 
Centerville Community Preschool for the last eight 
years.  It has been a wonderful experience with many 
happy memories.  Thank you for everything! 

Have a safe and relaxing summer!
Dianne Fatka


